
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1431
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2005
CENTRAL FUNDS TO STATES
Khan Shri Mohammad Tahir;Thummar Shri Virjibhai;Varma Shri Ratilal Kalidas

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) The amount of fund released by the Union government to the State governments under different heads during the current year
(2004-05) so far ;

(b) The amount already utilized by the States ;

(c) Details of amount received by the State Governments, if any, from other States and also from other sources ;

(d) The details of the funds that remain unutilized, State-wise ;

(e)Whether the Union Government is contemplating to curtail the unutilized amount; and

(f) If so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S. S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a)&(b) : Funds released by Ministry of Finance to State Governments during 2004-05 upto March 4, 2005 are at Annexure-'A'.Grants are released, except for Normal Central Assistance, Special plan Assistance, Special Central Assistance and Additional Central Assistance, based on reported utilization or meeting the laid down conditions. No separate utilization reports are collected.

(c)&(d) : Ministry of Finance does not maintain any data-base for amount received by States from other States or sources or utilization thereof.

(e) : No, Sir.

(f) : Does not arise.

ANNEXURE-A

STATEMEN REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1431 (PART a & b) REGARDING
CENTRAL FUNDS TO STATES TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.3.05.

       (Rs. in crore)
Sl. States Central Grants under Fiscal Reforms NCCF Other Total

No.  Assistance Article   Incentive Non-Plan
  for StatePlan 275(1)Fund Grants Grant/
       Loans $

1  Andhra - 2578.79  220.64 0.00 117.88 10223.51 13140.82
Pradesh
2 Arunachal 589.19  224.74 38.42 9.09 200.88 1062.32
Pradesh

3 Assam  2050.30  153.93 0.00 211.55 3111.77 5527.55
4 Bihar  2132.86  191.02 312.30 398.92 10350.75 13385.85
5 Chhattisgarh 712.58  111.89 0.00 0.00 2553.18 3377.65


6 Goa  67.18  1.13 0.00 0.00 596.12 664.43
7 Gujarat 1820.20  417.81 55.40 55.00 10748.70 13097.11
8 Haryana 387.16  144.97 0.00 0.00 2781.17 3313.30
9 Himachal 1168.91  658.62 156.96 0.00 1263.89 3248.38
Pradesh
10 Jammu & 2956.62  2010.22 0.00 50.00 1452.89 6469.73
Kashmir
11 Jharkhand 789.83  50.45 42.95 0.00 3681.17 4564.4
12 Karnataka 1752.94  206.05 184.94 39.05 7692.64 9875.62
13 Kerala 978.46  148.05 0.00 153.00 4918.18 6197.69
14 Madhya Pradesh2017.14  159.70 64.63 1.70 7250.01 9493.18
15 Maharashtra 1662.76  336.13 0.00 173.23 18973.24 21145.36
16 Manipur 775.72  289.35 54.18 0.00 288.48 1407.73
17 Meghalaya 441.46  245.75 0.00 6.16 289.63 983.00
18 Mizoram 526.03  293.70 53.43 10.68 170.48 1054.32
19 Nagaland 485.04  652.18 114.58 1.81 177.81 1431.42
20 Orissa 2199.23  222.22 50.91 53.44 4846.74 7372.54
21 Punjab 481.76  111.87 7.47 0.00 4438.58 5039.68
22 Rajasthan 1733.18  461.83 59.77 108.00 8841.91 11204.69
23 Sikkim 384.67  145.61 0.00 9.90 159.90 700.08
24 Tamil nadu 1302.62  199.98 181.06 734.47 9657.56 12075.69
25 Tripura- 636.76  403.29 75.02 0.05 536.22 1651.34
26 Uttar Pradesh4130.74  324.97 174.34 192.10 20480.30 25302.45
27 Uttaranchal 1077.34  89.96 24.58 0.00 1428.00 2619.88
28 West Bengal 2278.03  198.26 0.00 0.00 16074.56 18550.85

 Total 38117.5  8674.32 1650.94 2326.03 153188.27   203957.06

Includes grants to PRIs and urban local bodies, upgradation and special problem grants, Non-Plan Revenue Deficit Grants and
Centre's share of Calamity Relief Grants.

Includes NSSF's investment in State securities, Share in Central Taxes, Non-Plan Loans.
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